Designation: B86 − 18
Standard Specification for
Zinc and Zinc-Aluminum (ZA) Alloy Foundry and Die
Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B86; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of original
adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A superscript
epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.

B240 Specification for Zinc and Zinc-Aluminum (ZA) Al-
loys in Ingot Form for Foundry and Die Castings
B275 Practice for Codification of Certain Zinc, Tin and Lead
Die Castings
B557 Test Methods for Tension Testing Wrought and Cast
Aluminum- and Magnesium-Alloy Products
B899 Terminology Relating to Non-ferrous Metals and Al-
loys
B949 Specification for General Requirements for Zinc and
Zinc Alloy Products
E8/E8M Test Methods for Tension Testing of Metallic Ma-
terials
E23 Test Methods for Notched Bar Impact Testing of Me-
tallic Materials
E29 Practice for Using Significant Digits in Test Data to
Determine Conformance with Specifications
E88 Practice for Sampling Nonferrous Metals and Alloys in
Cast Form for Determination of Chemical Composition
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B02 on
Nonferrous Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
B02.04 on Zinc and Cadmium.
Current edition approved Nov. 1, 2018. Published December 2018. Originally
approved in 1931. Last previous edition approved in 2013 as B86 – 13. DOI:
10.1520/B0086-18.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B86-18
/catalog/standards/astm/3e6cc23c-da09-43df-9ef3-6901c4e330a1/astm-b86-18